503582047 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3628675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. JONES	09/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNEUMATIC PROCESSING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1615 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 1280	
City:	NEW ORLEANS	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14949216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: alice.vanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115963.00025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAVIN J. MILCZAREK-DESAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503582047 REEL: 037120 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael A. Jones ("Assignor"), does hereby assign and transfer unto Pneumatic Processing

Technologies, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, having a business address at 1615

Poydras Street, Suite 1280, New Orleans, LA 70112 ("Assignee"), and unto its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled

"Gas Ratios for Production of High Quality Activated Carbon" described, illustrated and filed in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/508,929,

on July 18, 2011, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and

in and to any nonprovisional, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue

thereof.

Assignor also hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions as described and claimed in any application made in all countries

foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international

conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions in foreign countries; Assignor further

authorizes Assignee to apply for patents in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to

claim the priority of the filing date of said U.S. Patent Application under the provisions of any

and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States of America, and the equivalent official of any Patent Office in another country, to issue

further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or

reissue of the U.S. Patent Application to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent

authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

Michael A. Jones

09-27-2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 037120 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 11/23/2015